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SPARKS FIBER OPTICAL REPEATER SYSTEMS tackle indoor and
outdoor coverage challenges by employing a master unit (MU) and
a remote unit (RU). The MU obtains signal resources directly from
the base station, optically transmitting the signal to the RU
situated in a different area. This process enhances signal strength

in areas with weak or no signal.

SPARKS products are crafted from robust materials, ensuring
durability and stable performance.

Features

«  MU:RU configuration is 1:4 / 1:8 / 1:16 star topology. MU:RU BLE&E% 1:4 / 1:8 / 1.16 EfHHE -

+  RU Maximum 20 / 27 / 37dBm output power. RU £ K20/27/37dBmig IR -

- FDD-LTE 1800,FDD-NR 2100 and TDD-NR 3500. <#FDD-LTE 1800,FDD-NR 2100 and TDD-NR 3500 -

+ LCD screen of human-computer interaction interface, displaying real-time equipment working status. A
WEESTERRER - BUREIGRE LIFRE -

+ Remote monitoring function via LTE wireless modem.i&38 LTE SR EIRHETEIREEINAE -

+ Supporting multi-operator application with full system bandwidth. £ AAEBEZIEZHKEEES -
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Specifications

1:4 Master Unit (MU) : S-FWM40-091821-4
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Electrical Parameters E 2] 900MHz 1800MHz 2100MHz
Uplink Frequency Range | {THER#iE] MHz 885-915 1710-1785 1920-1980
Downlink Frequency Range ~{T#ER &5 & MHz 930-960 1805-1880 2110-2170
Operating Mode T {E#& T, FDD-LTE FDD-LTE FDD-NR
Operating Bandwidth T{E$BE MHz 30 75 60
RF Output Power (Uplink) 1T 54 #8E H IH= dBm 23+2 23+2 23+2
Uplink Gain 17185 dB 40+3 40+3 403
Downlink Gain F1Ti8% dB 40+3 40+3 40+3
Manual Gain Control (1dB step) 4B 0-31 0-31 0-31
FENIEREH ( IRHAEEM 1d8B )
Max. No Damage RF Input Power (Downlink) dBm -10 -10 -10
m%%EﬁTﬁ%ﬁ%Amz
Pass Band Ripple (p-p) 3B 48 48 55K 4L dB <+4 <t4 <#4
EVM SRERIEEE % <8 <8 <3.5
Frequency Stability 4B RIZEE ppm <0.01
Noise Figure (1x RU: MU) ##ER35 2L (1x RU: MU) dB <5
System Delay % LB usec <3
VSWR BRI ED <1.5
Spurious Emissions &P 3 #2 54 Comply with 3GPP T536.106 & TS38.106
Spectrum Emission Mask JE MR ERGTN = Comply with 3GPP T$36.106 & T$38.106
Op/tlcaél\ Ou\t,put\Power (Downlink) @1550 nm dBm 343
FTEE I E@1550 nm
Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Uplink) @1310 nm dBm 45
T ABERERE@1310nm
Mechanical Parameters #1# £ {
Dimensions, Hx W x D R~ mm Standard 19” 2U
Weight (approx.) E&£ kg 7
Power Supply & AC100~240V, Comply with EN60950
Power Consumption (approx.) ;H3EEINZE w <45
RF Connectors §Y#8 1% 88 1*N-Female or 4.3-10-Female, 50Q (customizable)
FO Connectors Y5188 4* |LC/SC/FC - UPC/APC (customizable)

o LCD+Keypad & Wi-Fi via Web Browser
Local Control 231426 USB-C/RJ45 (customizable)
oMC EEREF A Via Wi-Fi or LTE Wireless Modem
Operating Temperature T/ERE °C -10to +55
Operating Humidity T{ES&E % <95
Ingress Protection ¥ :EE 4R IP40, Indoor
Installation Type ?c%ﬂ‘j__t 19” Rack or Wall Mount
MTBF 15 # % 5 b A5 5 Hours >50000
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Specifications

1:8 Master Unit (MU) : S-FWM40-091821-8 "

T R T e ol =1

Electrical Parameters E 2 & 900MHz 1800MHz 2100MHz
Uplink Frequency Range |{THE=R & MHz 885-915 1710-1785 1920-1980
Downlink Frequency Range N{TIEX&iE MHz 930-960 1805-1880 2110-2170
Operating Mode L fE1&E T FDD-LTE FDD-LTE FDD-NR
Operating Bandwidth T{ES8E MHz 30 75 60
RF Output Power (Uplink) =17 54488 H TH= dBm 23+2 23+2 23+2
Uplink Gain E4T718% dB 40+3 40+3 40+3
Downlink Gain F1Ti8% dB 40+3 40+3 40+3
Manual Gain Control (1dB step) 4B 0-31 0-31 0-31
FEIGREH (IR AEESMR 1d8 )
Max. No Damage RF Input Power (Downlink) dBm -10 -10 -10
/JELTH-K—FVJ%]‘*/FEE@IJ)\IJJ"K
Pass Band Ripple (p-p) 1B 48 K &L dB <#4 <#4 <#4
EVM FRE A ERE % <8 <8 <3.5
Frequency Stability SEZRIZEE ppm <0.01
Noise Figure (1x RU: MU) Z#FR5 1 (1x RU: MU) dB <5
System Delay ZAIEIE usec <3
VSWR B EE <1.5
Spurious Emissions & iR 88 57 Comply with 3GPP TS36.106 & T538.106
Spectrum Emission Mask ;MR ER 51N = Comply with 3GPP TS36.106 & T7538.106
Op/tlcaLI Ou\t/put Power (Downlink) @1550 nm dBm 63
TTEEHINE@1550 nm
Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Uplink) @1310 nm dBm 15
T AERESE@1310nm
Mechanical Parameters ##2 £]
Dimensions, Hx W x D R~ mm Standard 19” 2U
Weight (approx.) E£2 kg 7
Power Supply &R AC100~240V, Comply with EN60950
Power Consumption (approx.) JH3EEINEK w <45
RF Connectors 57481508 1*N-Female or 4.3-10-Female, 50Q (customizable)
FO Connectors 1% 58 8* LC/SC/FC - UPC/APC (customizable)

o LCD+Keypad & Wi-Fi via Web Browser
Local Control A HEEH USB-C/RJ45 (customizable)
oMC EERER N Via Wi-Fi or LTE Wireless Modem
Operating Temperature L1ERE °C -10 to +55
Operating Humidity T{ES&E % <95
Ingress Protection Z¥IMEE AR IP40, Indoor
Installation Type Z575 19” Rack or Wall Mount
MTBF 335 4 % 5 B A RS Hours 250000
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Specifications

1:16 Master Unit (MU) : S-FWM40-091821-16 """

Electrical Parameters EE £ 28] 900MHz 1800MHz 2100MHz
Uplink Frequency Range F{THEX#1E MHz 885-915 1710-1785 1920-1980
Downlink Frequency Range 1T &5E MHz 930-960 1805-1880 2110-2170
Operating Mode T {E#& T, FDD-LTE FDD-LTE FDD-NR
Operating Bandwidth T{E$8E MHz 30 75 60

RF Output Power (Uplink) 4781588 H Th=& dBm 2342 23£2 23+2
Uplink Gain 771835 dB 40%3 40+3 40%3
Downlink Gain N{TiZ% dB 4043 40+3 40+3
Manual Gain Control (1dB step) 4B 0-31 0-31 0-31
FHIEEES (2R AR 1dB )

Max. No Damage RF Input Power (Downlink) dBm -10 -10 -10
BRIBERSEATTHERAINE

Pass Band Ripple (p-p) BB IEF K AL dB <+4 <+4 <£4
EVM iR EQERE % <8 <8 <3.5
Frequency Stability B RIEEE ppm <0.01

Noise Figure (1x RU: MU) 37521 (1x RU: MU) dB <5

System Delay Z#tILiE usec <3

VSWR 5K EE <1.5

Spurious Emissions ;& fif 5 82 5 Comply with 3GPP T536.106 & TS38.106
Spectrum Emission Mask 7 [ )57 B8 81 ) = Comply with 3GPP T$36.106 & TS38.106

Optical Output Power (Downlink) @1550 nm

T8 E A NE@1550 nm dBm 63

Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Uplink) @1310 nm dBm 45

A ERERE@1310 nm

Mechanical Parameters 1172 2]

Dimensions, Hx W x D R~ mm Standard 19” 2U

Weight (approx.) EE kg 8

Power Supply EJ& AC100~240V, Comply with EN60950
Power Consumption (approx.) ;HFEEINZE w <45

RF Connectors §Y#B 1% 88 1*N-Female or 4.3-10-Female, 50Q (customizable)
FO Connectors Y% 58 16* LC/SC/FC - UPC/APC (customizable)

LCD+Keypad & Wi-Fi via Web Browser

Local | A2
ocal Control 232 USB-C/RJ45 (customizable)

omMC EEREF A Via Wi-Fi or LTE Wireless Modem
Operating Temperature T/E;RE °C -10 to +55

Operating Humidity T{E&E % <95

Ingress Protection 2 ¥ :EE MR IP40, Indoor
Installation Type 25T 19” Rack or Wall Mount
MTBF 15 i % 5 B A 5 Hours 250000
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Specifications

20dBm Remote Unit (RU) : S-FWR4020-091821 Ru

-
~
- .-

J=

20dBm

Electrical Parameters ETE 2 £ 900MHz 1800MHz 2100MHz
Uplink Frequency Range |/ THE= & MHz 885-915 1710-1775 1920-1980
Downlink Frequency Range N{THEXR & [E MHz 930-960 1805-1870 2110-2170
Operating Mode L{F1&E T FDD-LTE FDD-LTE FDD-NR
Operating Bandwidth T{ESBE MHz 30 65 60
RF Output Power (Downlink) ™ 1T 5y #8 8 4 TH = dBm 20+2 202 202
Uplink Gain =178 %% dB 40+3 40+3 40%3
Downlink Gain F{T1& % dB 40+3 40+3 40+3
Manual Gain Control (1dB step) 4B 0-31 0-31 0-31
FEgREH (SR 1d8 )
Auto Level Control B &) &1 dB >20 >20 >20
Pass Band Ripple (p-p) i@ BB T K AL dB <+4 <+4 <#4
EVMERERIEEE % <8 <8 <3.5
Frequency Stability$8 RIS EE ppm <0.01
Noise Figure (1x RU: MU) #5521 (1x RU: MU) dB <5 Uplink
System Delay % IEE usec <3
VSWR BHRED <2.4
Spurious Emissions ;& i &8 54 Comply with 3GPP T536.106 & T538.106
Spectrum Emission Mask 7 i )57 B8 81 ) & Comply with 3GPP TS36.106 & TS38.106
Op/tlc:ﬂ Ou\tput Power (Uplink) @1310 nm dBm e
LTHEIIE@1310nm
Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Downlink) @1550 nm dBm 45
T8I IIE@1550 nm
Mechanical Parameters #1# £ {
Dimensions, Hx W x D R~ mm 250%200*50
Weight (approx.) E£ kg 3
Power Supply E & AC100~240V, Comply with EN60950
Power Consumption (approx.) SHFEE L& W <30
RF Connectors G #8588 1*N-Female or 4.3-10-Female, 50Q (customizable)
FO Connectors Yt 1% 58 1*LC/SC/FC - UPC/APC (customizable)

e LCD+Keypad & Wi-Fi via Web Browser
Local Control 23142 USB-C/RJ45 (customizable)
omMC EEREAR Through MU via Fiber Cable
Operating Temperature T1ERE °C -10 to +55
Operating Humidity T{E’&E % <95
Ingress Protection Z¥FHiES 4R IP40, Indoor
Installation Type 222575 = Wall or Pole Mount
MTBF I8 AR R RS Hours 250000
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Specifications

27dBm Remote Unit (RU) : S-FWR4527-091821 Ru

N ‘f’-

27dBm

Electrical Parameters ETE 2 £ 900MHz 1800MHz 2100MHz
Uplink Frequency Range |/ THE= & MHz 885-915 1710-1775 1920-1980
Downlink Frequency Range N{THEXR & [E MHz 930-960 1805-1870 2110-2170
Operating Mode L{F1&E T FDD-LTE FDD-LTE FDD-NR
Operating Bandwidth T{ESBE MHz 30 65 60
RF Output Power (Downlink) ™ 1T 5y #8 8 4 TH = dBm 2742 272 27+2
Uplink Gain =178 %% dB 40+3 40%3 40+3
Downlink Gain M 7185 dB 45+3 45+3 4513
Manual Gain Control (1dB step) 4B 0-31 0-31 0-31
FEgREH (SR 1d8 )
Auto Level Control B &8 1255 dB >20 >20 >20
Pass Band Ripple (p-p) i@ BB T K AL dB <+4 <+4 <#4
EVMERERIEEE % <8 <8 <3.5
Frequency Stability$8 RIS EE ppm <0.01
Noise Figure (1x RU: MU) #5521 (1x RU: MU) dB <5 Uplink
System Delay % IEE usec <3
VSWR BHRED <2.4
Spurious Emissions ;& i &8 54 Comply with 3GPP T536.106 & T538.106
Spectrum Emission Mask 7 i )57 B8 81 ) & Comply with 3GPP TS36.106 & TS38.106
Op/tlc:ﬂ Ou\tput Power (Uplink) @1310 nm dBm e
LTHEIIE@1310nm
Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Downlink) @1550 nm dBm 45
T8I IIE@1550 nm
Mechanical Parameters #1# £ {
Dimensions, Hx W x D R~ mm 350%250%65
Weight (approx.) E£ kg 7
Power Supply E & AC100~240V, Comply with EN60950
Power Consumption (approx.) SHFEE L& W <90
RF Connectors G #8588 1*N-Female or 4.3-10-Female, 50Q (customizable)
FO Connectors Yt 1% 58 1*LC/SC/FC - UPC/APC (customizable)

e LCD+Keypad & Wi-Fi via Web Browser
Local Control 23142 USB-C/RJ45 (customizable)
omMC EEREAR Through MU via Fiber Cable
Operating Temperature T1ERE °C -10 to +55
Operating Humidity T{E’&E % <95
Ingress Protection Z¥IFEE R IP40, Indoor
Installation Type 222575 = Wall or Pole Mount
MTBF 4958 RS IR F5 7l Hours 250000

SPARKS WIRELESS SYSTEM

https://www.sparks.com.tw

mail to: sales@sparks.com.tw




PRODUCT DATA SHEET .Q

¥ SPARKS
7%

wireless system

A GENTON TECH COMPANY

Tri Band

FIBER OPTICAL SYSTEM

S-FWXXXXX-091821-X

Specifications

33dBm Remote Unit (RU) : S-FWR5033-091821 Ry

N ‘f’-

33dBm

Electrical Parameters ETE 2 £ 900MHz 1800MHz 2100MHz
Uplink Frequency Range |/ THE= & MHz 885-915 1710-1785 1920-1980
Downlink Frequency Range N{THEXR & [E MHz 930-960 1805-1880 2110-2170
Operating Mode L{F1&E T FDD-LTE FDD-LTE FDD-NR
Operating Bandwidth T{ESBE MHz 30 75 60
RF Output Power (Downlink) ™ 1T 5y #8 8 4 TH = dBm 3342 3342 332
Uplink Gain =178 %% dB 45+3 45%3 45+3
Downlink Gain F{T18% dB 50+3 50+3 50+3
Manual Gain Control (1dB step) 4B 0-31 0-31 0-31
FEgREH (SR 1d8 )
Auto Level Control B &8 1255 dB >20 >20 >20
Pass Band Ripple (p-p) i@ BB T K AL dB <+4 <+4 <#4
EVMERERIEEE % <8 <8 <3.5
Frequency Stability$8 RIS EE ppm <0.01
Noise Figure (1x RU: MU) #5521 (1x RU: MU) dB <5 Uplink
System Delay % IEE usec <3
VSWR BHRED <1.5
Spurious Emissions ;& i &8 54 Comply with 3GPP T536.106 & T538.106
Spectrum Emission Mask 7 i )57 B8 81 ) & Comply with 3GPP TS36.106 & TS38.106
Op/tlc:ﬂ Ou\tput Power (Uplink) @1310 nm dBm e
LTHEIIE@1310nm
Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Downlink) @1550 nm dBm 45
T8I IIE@1550 nm
Mechanical Parameters #1# £ {
Dimensions, Hx W x D R~ mm 350%250%110
Weight (approx.) E£ kg 9
Power Supply E & AC100~240V, Comply with EN60950
Power Consumption (approx.) SHFEE L& W <90
RF Connectors G #8588 1*N-Female or 4.3-10-Female, 50Q (customizable)
FO Connectors Yt 1% 58 1*LC/SC/FC - UPC/APC (customizable)

e LCD+Keypad & Wi-Fi via Web Browser
Local Control 23142 USB-C/RJ45 (customizable)
omMC EEREAR Through MU via Fiber Cable
Operating Temperature T1ERE °C -10 to +55
Operating Humidity T{E’&E % <95
Ingress Protection Z¥IFEE R IP40, Indoor
Installation Type 222575 = Wall or Pole Mount
MTBF 4958 RS IR F5 7l Hours 250000
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Specifications

37dBm Remote Unit (RU) : S-FWR5537-091821 Ru

75;‘ i, SPARKS
SRl i rien souran
ROy

37dBm

Electrical Parameters ETE 2 £ 900MHz 1800MHz 2100MHz
Uplink Frequency Range |/ THE= & MHz 885-915 1710-1785 1920-1980
Downlink Frequency Range N{THEXR & [E MHz 930-960 1805-1880 2110-2170
Operating Mode L{F1&E T FDD-LTE FDD-LTE FDD-NR
Operating Bandwidth T{ESBE MHz 30 75 60
RF Output Power (Downlink) ™ 1T 5y #8 8 4 TH = dBm 3742 3742 372
Uplink Gain =178 %% dB 503 5043 50+3
Downlink Gain M 7185 dB 55+3 55+3 55+3
Manual Gain Control (1dB step) 4B 0-31 0-31 0-31
FEgREH (SR 1d8 )
Auto Level Control B &8 1255 dB >20 >20 >20
Pass Band Ripple (p-p) i@ BB T K AL dB <+4 <+4 <#4
EVMERERIEEE % <8 <8 <3.5
Frequency Stability$8 RIS EE ppm <0.01
Noise Figure (1x RU: MU) #5521 (1x RU: MU) dB <5 Uplink
System Delay % IEE usec <3
VSWR BHRED <1.5
Spurious Emissions J Ffi 7 88 &1 Comply with 3GPP T536.106 & T538.106
Spectrum Emission Mask 7 i )57 B8 81 ) & Comply with 3GPP TS36.106 & TS38.106
Op/tlc:ﬂ Ou\tput Power (Uplink) @1310 nm dBm e
LTHEIIE@1310nm
Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Downlink) @1550 nm dBm 45
T8I IIE@1550 nm
Mechanical Parameters #1# £ {
Dimensions, Hx W x D R~ mm 500*440%187
Weight (approx.) E£ kg 30
Power Supply E & AC100~240V, Comply with EN60950
Power Consumption (approx.) JHFEEBINE W <300
RF Connectors G #8588 1*N-Female or 4.3-10-Female, 50Q (customizable)
FO Connectors Yt 1% 58 1*LC/SC/FC - UPC/APC (customizable)

e LCD+Keypad & Wi-Fi via Web Browser
Local Control 23142 USB-C/RJ45 (customizable)
omMC EEREAR Through MU via Fiber Cable
Operating Temperature T1ERE °C -10 to +55
Operating Humidity T{E’&E % <95
Ingress Protection Z¥FHiES 4R IP65, Indoor&Outdoor
Installation Type 222575 = Wall or Pole Mount
MTBF 4958 RS IR F5 7l Hours 250000
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